Series Variations
• Employs the same specification and
dimensions as the existing models, C85 ISO
Cylinder series and C75 Air Cylinder series.
Longer life
cylinder
D
u

Double Acting, Single Rod
C85-XB24
How to Order
C D SN L V B4020 M9BW XB2485
Longer life cylinder
Ø 8, Ø 10, Ø 12, Ø 16, Ø 20, Ø 25
High Durability Series
∗  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed above, refer to the Web Catalogue for details.
∗  Solid state auto switches marked with “○” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗  D-A9◻/M9◻/A7◻/A80◻/F7◻/J7◻ auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only the auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before shipment.)
∗  When mounting a band on bore size Ø 8, Ø 10, or Ø 12, the D-A9◻(V) cannot be mounted.
∗  When mounting a rail on bore size Ø 8, Ø 10, or Ø 12, the D-A9◻(V) and A79W cannot be mounted.
∗  When mounting a rail on bore size Ø 20 or Ø 25, the D-M9◻(V), M9◻W(V), and M9◻A(V) cannot be mounted.
∗1   Water-resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
∗2  1 m lead wire is only applicable to the D-A93.
∗  Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· —  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalogue for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
In
di
ca
to
r l
igh
t
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(—)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
li
d
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
c
h
——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V, 12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N ● ● ● ○ — ○
IC circuit
Relay,

Ø 32, Ø 40
C75-XB24
How to Order
C D E L V B10032 M9BW XB2475
Longer life cylinder
High Durability Series
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalogue for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
In
di
ca
to
r l
igh
t
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(—)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
li
d
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
c
h
——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V, 12 V
—
M9NV M9N F7NV F79 ● ● ● ○ — ○
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P F7PV F7P ● ● ● ○ — ○
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B F7BV J79 ● ● ● ○ — ○
—
Connector — H7C J79C — ● — ● ● ● —
Diagnostic indication
(2-colour indicator)
Grommet
3-wire (NPN)
5 V, 12 V
M9NWV M9NW F7NWV F79W ● ● ● ○ — ○
IC circuit
3-wire (PNP) M9PWV M9PW — F7PW ● ● ● ○ — ○